

Ref: 208814

Friday, 13 August 2021

D. Sal

By email to fyi-request-16099-2495b43a@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe D.

Response to your request for Official Information

On 16 July 2021, you requested from the Human Rights Commission ("the Commission") the following information:

- 1. The number of managers at the human rights commissioners
- 2. The teams each manager is responsible for
- 3. the ethnicity stats of managers in the human rights commission
- 4. the names of managers at the commission

The Commission have 9 managers who manage the following teams:

- Ahi Kaa.
- Legal research and monitoring.
- Human rights advisory, research, and engagement.
- Enquires and complaints.
- Infoline.
- Communications.
- Commissioner Services.
- People and culture.
- Finance and business services.

The ethnicity data of the leadership team is provided below. Please note individuals can identify as more than one ethnicity.

Ethnicity	% of Leadership Team
New Zealand European/Pakeha	70%
Māori	10%
European	10%
Pacific Peoples	10%

The names of the senior leadership team are publicly available on our website on the <u>Commissioners</u> and <u>Senior Leadership</u> page under <u>Chief Executive and staff</u>. We are withholding further information not contained on the website under s9(2)(a) of the Official Information Act.

Alternative avenues

If you are unhappy with this response, under the Official Information Act you are entitled to complain to the Ombudsman's Office. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or on freephone 0800 802 602.If you have any further queries about this response, please feel free to contact me directly.

Nāku noa, nā

Jaimee Paenga

Legal Adviser